YMGYNGHORWYR ECOLEGOL / ECOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS

(Mewn unrhyw drefn benodol — lonawr 2020 / In no particular order — January 2020)

NID HYN WEDI MYND TRWY BROSES GYMERADWYO
THESE HAVE NOT UNDERGONE AN APPROVAL PROCESS

Wildlife Trust of South and West Wales

Robert Jones Parry MSc MIEEM, Wildlife Trust of South and West Wales, Wetland and Wildlife Advisory Officer, Fountain
Road, Tondu, Bridgend, CF32 OEH

01656 724100 / 01239 621212 — 07989 478176 — r.parry@welshwildlife.org — www.welshwildlife.org

Pryce Consultant Ecologists
Richard Pryce, Trevethin, School Road, Pwll Llanelli SA15 4AL
07900 241371 — PryceEco@aol.com

Wildwood Ecology Ltd
Richard Dodd/Richard Crompton, Llanmaes Estate Office, Llanmaes, St Fagans, Cardiff, CF5 6DU
02920 026289 / 07771 723576 — www.wildwoodecology.com

Rob Colley
4 Waterfall Terrace, Resolven, Neath SA11 4EE
01639 710239 ~ rob.colley@ecosurveys.uk.com

Just Mammals
Diane Morgan, Suit 131 — 136 Plas y Ffynnon, Cambrian Way, Brecon LD3 7HP
01874 623616 — diane@justmammals.co.uk — www.justmammals.com

Hawkswood Ecology
17 Heol Henryhd, Coelbren, Nr Neath, SA10 9PG
01639 701304 — hawkeswoodecology@btinternet.com

Habitat Matters Ltd
Fiona Lanc, Llyn-Y-Gors, Tenby Road, St Clears, SA33 4JP
01994 231789 — Fiona@habitatmatters.co.uk

Alison Wheeler of Hugh Wheeldon & Co
Alison Wheeler, Hendy, Capel lwan, Newcastle Emlyn, SA38 9LX
01559 371157 / 01267 222426 — aw@hwforestry.co.uk

David Clements Ecology Ltd
Carlton House, 5 Herbert Terrace, Penarth, Glamorgan, CF64 2AH
029 20 350120 ~ clements-d@dce.org.uk ~ www.dce.org.uk

Ecologymatters
Bronhaul, Pentrbach, Talybont, Ceredigion, SY24 5EH
01970 832491 — info@ecologymatters.co.uk — www.ecologymatters.co.uk

Badger Watch and Rescue Dyfed
01570 480571 / 01554 835427 / 01994 240320 ~ www.badger-watch.co.uk

Access Ecology Ltd
Nick Bonsall, Unit R1B Riverside Block, Sheaf Bank Business Park, Prospect Road, Sheffield, S2 3EN
0114 2587819 — 07595384249 — info@accessecology.co.uk — www.accessecology.co.uk

Simon Cope
Consultant Ecologist, Bwlch-y-Garnedd, Meifod, Powys, SY22 6DR
01938 500136 ~ Simon.cope@ic24.net

RSK - Bristol Office
c¢/o0 Edmunds House, 40 The Green, South Bar Street, Banbury, OX16 9AE
01295 672970 — enquiries@rskcarterecological.co.uk — www.carterecological.co.uk

Bluestone Ecology
Sunny View, Little Newcastle, Haverfordwest, SA62 5TD
01348 881222 — 07853 297788 — enquiries@bluestone-ecology.co.uk — www.bluestone-ecology.co.uk

Thomson Ecology Ltd
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Williams House, 11-15 Columbus Walk, off Brigantine Place, Cardiff, CF10 4BY
02920 020679 ~ Laura.cottrell@thomsonecology.com ~— www.thomsonecology.com

Formaggia Environmental Limited
2 Trothy Way, Llantilio Crossenny, Abergavenny, Monmouthshire NP7 8SY
01600 718010 ~ formaggia@btinternet.com ~ www.formaggia.co.uk

Ecology Services
Andrew Shaw, Castle Courtyard, 6b Broad Street, Builth Wells, Powys, LD2 3DT
01982 448103 ~ 07714 329856 ~ info@eco-serv.com ~ Www.eco-serv.com

Peter Smith
1 Bettws Cottages, Bettws, Abergavenny, Monmouthshire, NP7 7LG
01873 890976 — peter@smithecology.co.uk

Radnorshire Wildlife Services

Chris Ledbury, Consultancy Manager, Radnorshire Wildlife Trust, Warwick House, High Street, Llandrindod Wells, Powys
LD1 6AG

01597 823298 ~ chris@rwtwales.org

Churton Ecology
Dr Kate Thornton, Churton House, Pulverbatch, Shropshire, SY5 8BZ
01743 718270 — k.thorne@btinternet.com

Ecology Planning
The Courtyard, Carnau, Pen-y-Bont, Carmarthen, SA33 6QA
01994 484414 / 07787 795928 ~ info@ecologyplanning.co.uk

Spectrum Ecology
enquiries@spectrumecology.com ~— www.spectrumecology.com

Greg Jones
41 Hareslade, Bishopston, Gower, Swansea, SA3 3DX
01792 230128 ~ 07771 803629 ~ gregongower@yahoo.co.uk

Acer Ecology - Paul Hudson
16 Wordsworth Avenue, Penarth, South Glamorgan, CF64 2RL
02920 410036 / 07970 186788 ~ info@acer-ecology.co.uk ~ www.acerecology.co.uk

The Badger Consultancy
Dr Jeff Kirby, Director & Principal Ecologist, Lower Dolfawr, Newbridge-On-Wye, Builth Wells, Powys, LD2 3SA.
01597 860142 — www.badgerconsultancy.co.uk

Just Ecology Ltd
Brookend House, Old Brookend, Berkeley, Gloucestershire GL13 9SQ
01454 269403 ~ jeff.kirby@justecology.co.uk — www.justecology.com

Biodiversity Solutions
Mullock Cottages, Marloes, Pembrokeshire, SA62 3AS
07398 116365 ~ mail@biodiversitysolutions.org.uk ~ www.biodiversitysolutions.org.uk

Keystone Ecology
Welsh Office, Falcon Drive, Cardiff Bay, Cardiff, CF10 4RU
02920 504024 — info@keyenv.co.uk — www.keyenv.co.uk

TerrAqua Ecological Services Ltd
Dyfrig Jones, W Wales Office, Swyn yr Awel, Bwich y Groes, Llandysul, Ceredigion, SA44 5JX
07951 023358 ~ d.g.l.jones@btinternet.com

Tyler Grange LLP

Stroud House, Russell Street, Stroud, Gloucestershire, GL5 3AN (Head Office) / 11 Market Place, Macclesfield, Cheshire
SK11 6Qz (Northern Office)

01452 765500 ~ info@tylergrange.co.uk — www.tylergrang.co.uk

Den Vaughan
Liwynon, Maenclochog, Clunderwen, Pembrokeshire, SA66 7LB
01437 532580 / 07815 166735 — denvaughan@uku.co.uk

Natural Power Consultants Ltd
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Mike Shewring (Senior Ecologist), Y Lanfa, Aberystwyth, SY23 1AS
07920 465492 ~ mikes@naturalpower.com ~ www.naturalpower.com

Acorn Ecology Ltd
Steph Attwood, 4 Parkstone Avenue, Bristol, BS7 OBY

0117 373 8079 / 07971 994324 ~ stephattwood@acornecology.co.uk ~ www.acornecology.co.uk

Waterman Energy, Environment & Design
Merchants House, Wapping Road, Bristol, BS1 4RW
0117 9378200/ 07826 682859 ~ DD: 0330 0602709 ~ robyn.ablitt@watermangroup.com

Brennin Associates
Rhiannon Whitworth MSc CEnV MCIEEM
07833 052154 ~ rhiannon@breninassociates.co.uk — www.breninassociates.co.uk

Amber Environmental Consultancy

Sian Musgrave MCIEEM

The Mayhouse, Sandy Lane, Pennard, Gower, Swansea SA3 2ER

07794 168624 / 01792 371437 — sian@amberconsultancy.co.uk — www.amberconsultancy.co.uk

David Rees, BSc (Hons) MSc MCIEEM
07969 146776 — davidrees220@hotmail.com

Baker Consultants

Carlos Abrahams

West Platform, Cromford Station, Cromford Bridge, Matlock, Derbyshire, DE4 5JJ
01629 593958 ~ c.abrahams@bakerconsultants.co.uk — www.bakerconsultants.co.uk

Gould Ecology

Richard Gould ACIEEM MA BSc

Brynawel, Llandissilio, Pembrokeshire, SA66 7TN

08458 732397 / 07725 645543 ~ info@gouldecolgy.co.uk ~ www.gouldecology.co.uk

The Otter Consultancy

Geoff Liles

Liwyneinon Isaf, Capel Iwan, Newcastle Emlyn, SA38 9LY

01239 698443 / 078798 18700 — Geoff@otterconsultancy.plus.com

FPCR Environment and Design Ltd

Rebecca Harmsworth Bsc (Hons) - Senior Ecologist

Lockington Hall, Lockington, Derby DE74 2RH

01509 672772 / 07815 175953 ~ rebecca.harmsworth@fpcr.co.uk ~ www.fpcr.co.uk

Crestwood Environmental Ltd

Lucy Cash MCIEEM

1 & 2 Nightingale Place, Pendeford Business Park, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV9 5HF

01902 229563 — ecology@crestwoodenvironmental.co.uk — www.crestwoodenvironmental.co.uk/crestwood-home/

Carex Ecology

Mike Jenkins

Felinycoed, Taliaris, Llandeilo, SA19 7BY
07413 963303 ~ carexecology@gmail.com

Anna C Sutcliffe
Mullock Cottages, Dale, Pembrokeshire, SA62 3AS
01646 636754 / 07866 457088 — annasutcliffe@lineone.net

Neil Parker
Coed y Glyn, Falcondale Drive, Lampeter, SA48 7SB
07811 101520 ~ info@evolveecology.co.uk — www.evolveecology.co.uk

Koru Ecology Associates

Diana Clark MSc MCIEEM

23 Goetre Fawr Road, Kilay, Swansea, SA2 7QS
07591 504840 ~ koruecologyassociates@gmail.com

Ecoleg Wern

Dr Simeon Jones MCIEEM

Byngalo Wern, Llanboidy, Hendy Gwyn, SA34 OEY
07463407526 / 01994 448228 ~ slldjones@gmail.com
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Soltys Brewster Ecology

Dr Matthew Watts / David Rees

4 Stangate House, Stanwell Road, Penarth, Vale of Glamorgan, CF64 2AA
029 2040 8476 — cardiff@soltysbrewster.co.uk ~ www.soltysbrewster.com

FPCR Environment and Design Ltd

Rebecca Harmsworth BSc (Hons) — Senior Ecologist

FPCR Environment and Design Ltd, Lockington Hall, Lockington, Derby, DE74 2RH
01509 672772 / 07815175953 ~ www.fpcr.co.uk

Ecoleg Glas Y Dorlan Ecology

Tony Hodges

Y Rheithordy, Ffordd Y Drenewydd, Machynlleth, Powys, SY20 8HE
01645 703467 / 07957684428 ~ glasydorlanecology@gmail.com

Egniol Environmental Ltd

Alan Cowlishaw

Llys Onnen, Ffordd Y Llyn, Parc Menai, Bangor, Gwynedd, LL57 4DF
01248 355996 / 07799405254 ~ www.egniol.com

Ecoleg Sazer Ecology
Dr Deborah Sazer
07703343597 ~ ecoleg.sazer@gmail.com

Evolution Ecology Ltd

Tiffany Jenkinson — Assistant Ecologist / Paul Keeling BSc (Hons), MCIEEM - Senior Ecologist
Park Hall Farm, Brook House Road, Cheadle, Staffordshire, ST10 2NJ
tiffany@evolutionecology.co.uk / paul@evolutionecology.co.uk

Matt Sutton Ecology

Matt Sutton & Vicky Swann

Jordanston Mountain, PO Box 60, Pembroke SA71 5WY

07870515942 / 07905505357 ~ info@wyndrushwild.co.uk — www.whyndrushwild.co.uk

PLANeco
Jim Wallwork BSc (Hons) MCIEEM, Bryncleddau, Mynachlogddu, Clunderwen, SA66 7RU
07985761242 ~ jim@planeco.co.uk
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